PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7986502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HENDRICKSON	05/16/2012
DEBRA DRYLIE SCOTT	05/16/2012
DUANE LITTLETON	05/16/2012
JOHN PECORARI	05/16/2012
ARKADIUSZ SLUSARCZYK	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOCOLLECT, INC.
Street Address:	2555 SMALLMAN ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222-5621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18328189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734553389

Email: usptomail@alston.com, patentservices-us@honeywell.com

HONEYWELL/ALSTON-SCANNING & MOBILITY **Correspondent Name:** INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES GROUP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 855 S. MINT STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H30095-US3-CON2 (596114)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISABETH M. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth M. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 063840 FRAME: 0738 507939367

Total Attachments: 5 source=596114 Assignments from Parent#page1.tif source=596114 Assignments from Parent#page2.tif source=596114 Assignments from Parent#page3.tif

source=596114 Assignments from Parent#page4.tif

source=596114 Assignments from Parent#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063840 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, JAMES HENDRICKSON, a citizen of the United States of America, presently residing at 318 Forest Avenue, Ben Avon, PA 15202-1814 USA; and DEBRA DRYLIE SCOTT, a citizen of the United States of America, presently residing at 551 Caruthers Lance, North Huntington, PA 15642-4073 USA; and DUANE LITTLETON, a citizen of the United States of America, presently residing at 223 Frontenac Road, New Kensington, PA 15068-9391 USA; and JOHN PECORARI, a citizen of the United States of America, presently residing at 121 Heather Drive, Monroeville, PA 15146-1745 USA; and ARKADIUSZ SLUSARCZYK, a citizen of Poland, presently residing at Glogoczow 655, 32-44 Glogoczow, Poland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY IMPROVING USER INTELLIGIBILITY OF SYNTHESIZED SPEECH IN A WORK ENVIRONMENT, for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Vocollect, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having its principal office at 703 Rodi Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15235-4558, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

And we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time

-1-

present to us and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information, including Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: Filing Date: _	
----------------------------	--

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: <u>May 16. 2012</u>	ву:
STATE OF Trampularing)	JAMES HENDRICKSON
STATE OF (State of (Megheny)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	<u>llo</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2012.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Solarial Scal Linda C. Boyle, Natury Public Wikins Twp., Allegheny County My Conumission Expires Oct. 26, 2013	Motary Public Royle
Member, Pennayivanta Association of Notaries	_ Debor Dull: 2 Dou
Dated:	DEBRA DRYLIE SCOTT
STATE OF Rummoufnamin)	
COUNTY OF Alleghemy)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	16 day of May , 2012.
COMMONWEALTH OF PERNISYLVANIA Rotarial Suci Unda i. Boyle, Animy Public Wikins Ywp., Allegheny County Ply Commission Explice Oct. 26, 2013 Pleating, Pernisylvania Association of Notaries	<u>Junda J. Boyle</u> Notary Public

-3-

Dated: <u>5 ルレル</u>	By: <u>Lill</u> DUANE LITTLETON
STATE OF <u>Remnaylva</u> nia).
COUNTY OF Allegheny))
Sworn to and subscribed before	me this 16 day of <u>May</u> , 2012.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENRISYLVANIA Rotarial Seal Lieda L. Boyle, Notary Public voiktos Typ., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Cet. 28, 2013	Motary Public Boyle
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noteries	<i>∕</i> 6
Dated:5	By: JOHN PEGORARI
STATE OF Remmaylvania)
COUNTY OF <u>Alleghany</u>	
Sworn to and subscribed before i	me this <u>16</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2012.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial See! Linda L. Boyle, Notary Public Solition Typ., Allegheny County My Commission Expres Oct. 25, 2013 Rember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Motary Public Soyle

16/05/2012	Allengh
Date	ARKADIUSZ SLUSARÓŻYK
<u>16.05 2.012 r</u> Date	<u>Alxoria Pablic</u> Witness

Document #1711975

-5-